ESTIMATED COSTS
Accounting AAS

Tuition : $175/credit hour

SANOBURG

Program fees:
$15/credit hour

Registration fee:
$25/semester

First year

FALL SEMESTER

ACC 101 PrlnC|pIe_s of Financial
Accounting

AOP 101 Keyboarding & Formatting 1

or

BOC 107 Tech Skills for Business
Environment

BOC 100 Business Mathematics

or

MAT 131 Finite Mathematics

BUS 100 Introduction to Business

ENG 101 Freshman Composition 1

Semester
hours

3

3

Books (approximately)
Registration fee

Totals {(approximately)

SPRING SEMESTER
Principles of Managerial

ACC 102 .
Accounting

ACC 203 Accounting Software

SPE 120 Introd'uctlon to Public
Speaking

1T 110 Com.putfer Software
Applications

BOC 104 Mathematics of Finance

or

MAT 135 Calculus for Business or

Social Sciences

15

3

Books (approximately)
Registration fee

Totals {(approximately)

15

Tuition

$525

$525

$525
$525

$525
$525

$525
$753

$3,378

$525
$525
$525

$525
$525
$525

$499

$3,124

Program
fees

545

$45
$45

$45

$25
$115

$45
$45

$45

$25
$115

Total

$3,493

$3,239

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395

Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu



SANOBURG

Semester
Second year hours
FALL SEMESTER
ACC 201 Intermediate Accounting 1 4
ACC 508 Spr('eadsheet Applications for 3
Business
BLA 501 Leg.j:ll Environment of 3
Business
or
BLA 202  Business Law 3
PSY 204  Social Psychology 3
BOC 102 Business Communications 3
Books (approximately)
Registration fee
Totals {(approximately) 16

SPRING SEMESTER

ACC 202 Intermediate Accounting 2 4
ACC 205  Cost Accounting 3
ACC 207  Payroll Accounting 3
ECO 101 Introduction to Economics 3
or
ECO 501 Principle' of Macro 3
Economics
or
ECO 202  Principle of Micro Economics 3

Books (approximately)
Registration fee
Totals {(approximately) 16

Tuition
S$700
$525

$525

§525
$525
$525
$642

$3,442
$700
$525

$525
$525

$525

$525
5764

$3,564

Program
fees

$45

§25
$70

$25
$25

Total

$3,512

$3,589

Accounting AAS

$13,508

| $325

$13,833

Galesburg campus: 2400 Tom L. Wilson Boulevard, Galesburg, IL 61401 / p: 309.341.2518 / f: 309.344.1395
Carthage campus: 305 Sandburg Drive, Carthage, IL 62321/ p: 217.357.3129 / f: 217.357.5312

sandburg.edu



