

ESTIMATED COSTS

Accounting AAS

Tuition : \$175/credit hour			Program fees: \$15/credit hour		Registration fee: \$25/semester	
First year FALL SEMESTER			Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total
ACC	101	Principles of Financial Accounting	3	\$525		
AOP or	101	Keyboarding & Formatting 1	3	\$525	\$45	
ВОС	107	Tech Skills for Business Environment	3	\$525	\$45	
BOC	100	Business Mathematics	3	\$525	\$45	
or MAT	131	Finite Mathematics	3	\$525	\$45	
BUS	100	Introduction to Business	3	\$525		
ENG	101	Freshman Composition 1	3	\$525		
			proximately)	\$753		
Totals (Reg			\$3,378	\$25 \$115	\$3,493
Totals (Totals (approximately)			93,37 0	911 5	93,433
SPRING	SEMES					
ACC	102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	3	\$525		
ACC	203	Accounting Software	3	\$525		
SPE	120	Introduction to Public Speaking	3	\$525		
ICT	110	Computer Software Applications	3	\$525	\$45	
BOC	104	Mathematics of Finance	3	\$525	\$45	
or		Calculus for Business or				
MAT	135	Social Sciences	3	\$525	\$45	
			proximately)	\$499	1	
Reg Totals (approximately)			gistration fee 15	ć2 12 <i>4</i>	\$25	ຕ່ວ ວວດ
iotais (Totals (approximately)			\$3,124	\$115	\$3,239



Second year FALL SEMESTER			Semester hours	Tuition	Program fees	Total
ACC	201	Intermediate Accounting 1	4	\$700		
ACC	208	Spreadsheet Applications for Business	3	\$525		
BLA	201	Legal Environment of Business	3	\$525		
or						
BLA	202	Business Law	3	\$525		
PSY	204	Social Psychology	3	\$525		
BOC	102	Business Communications	3	\$525	\$45	
		Books (app	roximately)	\$642		
	Regis				\$25	
Totals (approximately)			16	\$3,442	\$70	\$3,512
SPRING						
ACC	202	Intermediate Accounting 2	4	\$700		
ACC	205	Cost Accounting	3	\$525		
ACC	207	Payroll Accounting	3	\$525		
ECO	101	Introduction to Economics	3	\$525		
or						
ECO	201	Principle of Macro Economics	3	\$525		
or						
ECO	202	Principle of Micro Economics	3	\$525		
		Books (app	roximately)	\$764		
		Regi	stration fee		\$25	
Totals (approximately)			16	\$3,564	\$25	\$3,589
Accounting AAS			62	\$13,508	\$325	\$13,833